

No. 8397

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit 8

FRED S. LEON and DAGMAR LEON, doing
business as Numerical Directory Co.,

Appellants,

VS.

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
COMPANY (a corporation),

Appellee.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF.

JAS. M. NAYLOR,

Russ Building, San Francisco,

ARTHUR P. SHAPRO,

Russ Building, San Francisco,

Attorneys for Appellants.

File

APR 30 1933

PAUL P. OBRIEN

Subject Index

	Page
I. Corrected statement of the case.....	1
II. Benefits to public from use of numerical telephone directory far outweigh alleged inconvenience resulting from obsolescence or error therein.....	2
III. Facts of present case distinguished from appellee's principal authority (Cincinnati & Suburban Bell Tel. Co. v. Brown)	4
IV. Doctrine of fair use well settled in copyright law, according to appellee's own admission.....	7
Conclusion	10

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Cincinnati & Suburban Bell Telephone Co. v. Brown (D. C. S. D., Ohio, 1930), 44 Fed. (2d) 631.....	4, 5, 6, 7
Texts	
Amdur, Copyright Law and Practice (1936 Edition).....	10
DeWolfe, On Outline of Copyright Law, pp. 142-143.....	9
Weil, Law of Copyrights, Section 1135.....	9

No. 8397
